KENTUCKY

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (STIP) For FY 2021-2024

ADMINISTRATIVE MODIFICATION #2021,279

I. Proposed Action:

Modify the FY 2021-2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) by adding the attached list of projects to the STIP.

Location:

Pulaski County

II. Additional Remarks:

See the attachment for detail information.

This modification will become part of the 2021 STIP end of Federal Fiscal Year 2024 "fiscal constraint" recalculations.

III. Administrative Modification Approval:

Modification Recommended for Approval:

JILL LAMB for Ron Rigney 3/15/2024

Kentucky Transportation Cabinet Date Ronald B. Rigney, Director Division of Program Management

ADMINISTRATIVE MODIFICATION #2021.279

COUNTY	ID NUMBER	TYPE OF WORK	DESCRIPTION	PHASE	TYPE OF FUND	FISCAL YEAR	FEDERAL PORTION	STATE PORTION	TOTAL PROJECT COST	COMMENTS
PULASKI	8-59.50	NEW ROUTE(O)	Section 3: Construction of Somerset Northern Bypass from US 127 Interchange to KY 39 in Pulaski County Kentucky.	D	KYD	2024	4,000,000	1,000,000		ADD D PHASE TO STIP; PARENT NO. 8-59.20; NEW
PULASKI	8-59.50	NEW ROUTE(O)	Section 3: Construction of Somerset Northern Bypass from US 127 Interchange to KY 39 in Pulaski County Kentucky.	С	KYD	2026	31,000,000	7,750,000	38,750,000	ADD C PHASE TO STIP; PARENT NO. 8-59.20; NEW
PULASKI	8-59.60	NEW ROUTE(O)	Section 4: Construction of Somerset Northern Bypass from KY 39 to KY 461/KY 80 Interchange in Pulaski County Kentucky.	D	KYD	2024	4,000,000	1,000,000	5,000,000	ADD D PHASE TO STIP; PARENT NO. 8-59.20; NEW
PULASKI	8-59.60	NEW ROUTE(O)	Section 4: Construction of Somerset Northern Bypass from KY 39 to KY 461/KY 80 Interchange in Pulaski County Kentucky.	R	KYD	2025	4,000,000	1,000,000	5,000,000	ADD R PHASE TO STIP; PARENT NO. 8-59.20; NEW
PULASKI	8-59.60	NEW ROUTE(O)	Section 4: Construction of Somerset Northern Bypass from KY 39 to KY 461/KY 80 Interchange in Pulaski County Kentucky.	U	KYD	2026	2,000,000	500,000	2,500,000	ADD U PHASE TO STIP; PARENT NO. 8-59.20; NEW